

**North Carolina Department of Transportation
BID OPENING
RESULTS AS READ**

Bid Opening Date: March 20, 2019 @ 2:00 PM
WBS Number: 15410.1004026
Description: Trenchless Installation of 36" Welded Steel Drainage Pipe
Location: NC 109 in Anson County
Contract No: 10-03-129
Engineer's Estimate: \$ 53,017.50

CONTRACTOR	BID AMOUNT
BBUDC INC.	\$ 409,747. ⁰⁰

Total Bids Received:	1
-----------------------------	---

Bids opened by: Terry Burleson Title: Contract Engineer
Witnessed by: Cindy Iorlano Title: Admin. Officer I

North Carolina Department of Transportation
BID OPENING
RESULTS AS READ

Bid Opening Date: March 20, 2019 @ 2:00 PM
WBS Number: 10.1004SM, Etc
Description: "As Needed" Contract for Upgrading, Rebuilding and Maintenance of Existing Traffic Signal Equipment
Location: Various State Maintained Roads in Anson, Cabarrus, Meck, Stanly and Union County
Contract No: 10-00-125
Engineer's Estimate: ~~\$428,800.00~~ *#441,200.00*

CONTRACTOR	BID AMOUNT
<i>TRAFFIC CONTROL DEVICES</i>	<i>\$ 653,160.00</i>

Total Bids Received:	<i>1</i>
-----------------------------	----------

Bids opened by: Terry Burleson Title: Contract Engineer
Witnessed by: Cindy Iorlano Title: Admin. Officer I

North Carolina Department of Transportation
BID OPENING
RESULTS AS READ

Bid Opening Date: March 20, 2019 @ 2:00 PM
WBS Number: 10.100412, Etc
Description: Contract for the Installation of Pavement Markings and Markers
Location: Various State Maintained Roads in Anson, Cabarrus, Meck, Stanly and Union County
Contract No: 10-00-128
Engineer's Estimate: \$ 3,060,423.50

CONTRACTOR	BID AMOUNT
TRP CONSTRUCTION GROUP	\$ 2,254,125. ⁰⁰
A-1 PAVEMENT MARKINGS	\$ 2,774,398. ⁰⁰
PERFORMANCE SEALING & STRIPING	\$ 3,210,030. ⁰⁰

Total Bids Received:	3
-----------------------------	----------

Bids opened by: Terry Burleson Title: Contract Engineer

Witnessed by: Cindy Iorlano Title: Admin. Officer I

**North Carolina Department of Transportation
BID OPENING
RESULTS AS READ**

Bid Opening Date: March 20, 2019 @ 2:00 PM
WBS Number: 10.1004SM, Etc
Description: "As Needed" Contract for the Installation of Inductive Loops
Location: Various State Maintained Roads in Anson, Cabarrus, Meck,
Stanly and Union County
Contract No: 10-00-126
Engineer's Estimate: \$ 188,900.00

CONTRACTOR	BID AMOUNT
<i>No Bids Received</i>	

Total Bids Received:	<i>0</i>
-----------------------------	----------

Bids opened by: Terry Burleson Title: Contract Engineer
Witnessed by: Cindy Iorlano Title: Admin. Officer I

North Carolina Department of Transportation
BID OPENING
RESULTS AS READ

Bid Opening Date: March 20, 2019 @ 2:00 PM
WBS Number: 2020CPT.10.03.10841, Etc
Description: Milling, Resurfacing and Shoulder Reconstruction
Location: 1 Section of US 52, 1 Section of NC 740 and 7 Sections of
Secondary Roads in Stanly County
Contract No: DJ00333
Engineer's Estimate: \$ 3,638,734.34

CONTRACTOR	BID AMOUNT
NJR GROUP	\$ 3,467,325.71
J.T. RUSSELL & SONS	\$ 3,562,627.83
LYNCHES RIVER CONTRACTING	\$ 4,782,889.38

Total Bids Received:	3
-----------------------------	----------

Bids opened by: Terry Burleson Title: Proposal Engineer

Witnessed by: Cindy Iorlano Title: Admin. Officer I

North Carolina Department of Transportation
BID OPENING
RESULTS AS READ

Bid Opening Date: March 20, 2019 @ 2:00 PM
WBS Number: 47460.3.1
TIP No.: SS-4910CX
Contract No.: DJ00316
Description: Grading, Paving, Milling, Drainage, Waterline Relocation and Thermoplastic Pavement Markings.
Location: Intersections of New Salme Road (SR-1627) and East Lawyers Road (SR-1631)
Engineer's Estimate: \$280,594.00

CONTRACTOR	BID AMOUNT
NJR Group	339,177. ⁷⁰
Trull Contracting	406,080. ⁰⁰

Total Bids Received:	2
-----------------------------	---

Bids opened by: *Terry Burleson* Title: Contract Proposal Engineer
Witnessed by: *Jared Mathis* Title: Assistant DDC Engineer

North Carolina Department of Transportation
BID OPENING
RESULTS AS READ

Bid Opening Date: March 20, 2019 @ 2:00 PM
WBS Number: 44856.3.8
TIP No.: W-5710H
Contract No.: DJ00332
Description: Grading, Drainage, Milling, Paving, Monolithic Concrete Islands, and Thermoplastic Pavement Markings.
Location: Intersections of NC 218 and Mill Grove Road (SR-1525)
Engineer's Estimate: \$952,238.00

CONTRACTOR	BID AMOUNT
Band N Grading	995,184. ⁵⁰
Sealand Contractors Corp.	995,411. ⁶⁰
Blythe Development	1,058,472. ⁷⁵
Boggs Paving	1,095,750. ⁸⁰

Total Bids Received:	4
-----------------------------	---

Bids opened by: *Terry Burleson* Title: Contract Proposal Engineer

Witnessed by: *Jared Mathis* Title: Assistant DDC Engineer